3 Bid Submission close date & time 16.02.2026 03:00 PM 

http://www.iimkashipur.ac.in/
mailto:purchase@iimkashipur.ac.in

3. Tender Value/Estimated Volume of Business: The yearly total estimated cost/bid 
value/tender value including cost of spares of the NIT is approximately Rs. 4,05,000/- (Rupees 
Four Lakh Five Thousand Only). 

4. Issue of Tender: The tender document can be downloaded from the Institute website - 
www.iimkashipur.ac. In or eprocure.gov.in. Please keep visiting our website for any 
corrigendum/amendments and submit the bid document accordingly. 

5.

[...]

norms. No advance payment(s) will be made. On receipt of the Final payment, bidder shall 
furnish a “No Claim Certificate” to IIM Kashipur. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

a. The bidder is required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 20,250/- 
(Rupees Twenty Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) in the form of a Demand Draft or 
Bank Guarantee in favour of The Director, IIM Kashipur, along with the bid. Bids without 
the EMD will be rejected. 

b. The EMD will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders after the final award of the 
contract.